
Job: 	 			        			 

			                                                           

Engineer: 	                	       	                                                        

Contractor: 	                                                                                

Representative: 	 	                                                            

Order no.: 	                    Date: 	                          

Submitted by: 	                    Date:                                        

Approved by: 	                    Date: 	                          

op tional equipment                                            

•	 Coupling guard (not shown) is supplied
•	 See performance curves on page 3
•	 For exact installation, data please write factory 			 

for certified dimensions

motor design data
hp:              rpm:	 	 Frame size:              	Enclosure:            

Volts:                                  Hertz: 60 Hz   	 Phase: 3

Efficiency:   Energy eff 12.11 	  nema premium 12.12 

materials  of  construction	

ansi flange rating ansi 125 ansi 250                          

Construction        bf  dbf                     

Casing Cast iron Ductile iron   

Adapter Cast iron Ductile iron   

Impeller: Bronze
Gasket: Confined non-asbestos fiber
Shaft: Carbon steel
Shaft sleeve: Bronze
Flush line: Braided stainless steel

pump design data                                            

ma ximum pump oper ating conditions                                                   
ansi 125	
175 psig at 150°f (12 bars at 65°c)	
140 psig at 250°f (10 bars at 12 1°c)
ansi 250
250 psig at 150°f (17 bars at 65°c)
250 psig at 250°f (17 bars at 12 1°c)

fluid type all glycols > 30% wt conc all other non-potable fluids potable (drinking) water 

Temperature up to 200°f (93°c) over 200°f (93°c) up to 200°f (93°c) over 200°f (93°c) up to 200°f (93°c) over 200°f (93°c)

Rotating face Silicone carbide Resin bonded carbon Antimony loaded carbon Resin bonded carbon

Seat elastomer epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring) epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring) epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring)

Material code SCsc l epss 2a SCsc o epss 2a C-sc l epss 2a ACsc o epss 2a C-sc l epss 2a C-sc o epss 2a

mechanic al  se al  data             
Seal type: 2a 	
Stationary seat: Silicone carbide
Secondary seal: epdm 	
Rotating hardware: Stainless steel 
Spring: Stainless steel 	

SERIES 4 382  |  VERTICAL IN–LINE DUAL ARM
CLOSED-COUPLED |  4 × 4 × 10 |  S U B M I T T A L

No. of pumps:                                		 Tag:                                                                                                                                      

Capacity: 	 USgpm  (L/s) 	 Head:                       	 ft (m)

Liquid:                                       	 	 Viscosity:                                                   

Temperature: 	  °f (°c)	 Specific gravity: 	                                  

Suction: 4"(100mm)		  Discharge: 4"(100mm)

File No: 43d.728
Date: december 4, 2014
Supersedes: 43d.728
Date: september 10, 2012



submittal Series 4382 Vertical In-Line dualArm
closed-coupled
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pump dimensions  
inches (mm)

b1 b2 c1  c2 d1 d2 sd t

9.50 9.50 16.45 16.56 12.50 16.50 30.00 6.47

(241) (241) (418) (421) (318) (419) (762) (164)

motor hp @ rpm max. dimensions  inches (mm) weight 

frame
3600

1800 1200 e1 e2
p xy lbs (kgs)

odp/tefc odp tefc odp tefc odp tefc

182JM — — 1.5
7.50 
(191)

7.50 
(191)

10.38 
(264)

9.50 
(241)

19.57
(497)

20.32
(516)

534 
(242.2)

614 
(278.5)

184JM — — 2
7.50 
(191)

7.50 
(191)

10.38 
(264)

9.50 
(241)

19.57
(497)

20.32
(516)

566 
(256.7)

630 
(285.8)

184JM — 5 — 7.50 
(191)

7.50 
(191)

10.38 
(264)

9.50 
(241)

19.57
(497)

20.32
(516)

570 
(258.5)

646 
(293.0)

213JP — — 3
8.25 
(210)

8.25 
(210)

12.13 
(308)

11.25
(286)

25.80
(655)

26.92
(684)

612 
(277.6)

744 
(337.5)

213JP — 7.5 — 8.25 
(210)

8.25 
(210)

12.13 
(308)

11.25
(286)

25.80
(655)

26.92
(684)

626 
(283.9)

760 
(344.7)

215JP — 10 — 8.25 
(210)

8.25 
(210)

12.13 
(308)

11.25
(286)

25.80
(655)

26.92
(684)

674 
(305.7)

792 
(359.2)

286JP 40 — — 10.81
(275)

10.81 
(275)

11.50
(292)

13.38
(340)

30.80
(782)

33.92
(862)

1388 
(629.6)

1592 
(722.1)

324JP 50 — — 10.81
(275)

10.81 
(275)

14.19
(360)

13.38
(340)

32.17
(817)

35.92
(912)

1516 
(687.6)

1658 
(752.1)

326JP 60 — — 10.81
(275)

10.81 
(275)

14.19
(360)

13.38
(340)

32.17
(817)

35.92
(912)

1688 
(765.7)

-



submittalSeries 4382  Vertical In-Line dualArm
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series  4382 performance curves

Performance curves are for reference only.
Confirm current performance data with Armstrong ace online  selection software.
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Curve number
pt67-3-0-3600

Series
4302
4382

Size
4 × 4 × 10

rpm
3600                                   

bhp based on shown 
Fluid’s sp. gr.                   

Availability
4302 all ratings
4382 fr 326 max.                                        
Performance  
guaranteed only 
at operating point 
indicated.
Curve shown for 
clear, cold water 
– sp. gr. 1.0000

Curve number
pt66-3-0-1800

Series
4302
4382

Size
4 × 4 × 10

rpm
1800                                   

bhp based on shown 
Fluid’s sp. gr.                   

Availability
4302 fr 143 min.
4382 all ratings                                        
Performance  
guaranteed only 
at operating point 
indicated.
Curve shown for 
clear, cold water 
– sp. gr. 1.0000
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b u f f a l o

t o r o n t o

m a n c h e s t e r

b a n g a l o r e 	

s h a n g h a i

#59, first floor, 3rd main
margosa road, malleswaram
bangalore, india
560 003
+91 (0) 80 4906 3555

wolverton street
manchester
united kingdom
m11 2et
+44 (0) 8444 145 145

93 east avenue
north tonawanda, new york
u.s.a.
14120-6594
+716 693 8813

23 bertrand avenue
toronto, ontario
canada
m1l 2p3
+416 755 2291

no. 1619 hu hang road, xi du township
feng xian district, shanghai
p.r.c.
201401
+86 21 3756 6696

b i r m i n g h a m
heywood wharf, mucklow hill
halesowen, west midlands
united kingdom
b62 8dj
+44 (0) 8444 145 145

a r m s t r o n g flu i dt ec h n o lo g y. co m
a r m s t r o n g flu i d t ec h n o lo g y   
established 1934
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